PUBLISH: Friday, June 19, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 22, 2009.

Certified to before me this June 19, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/5/2009 to 5/29/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/22/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Aqua Blast

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Stamp Company
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

L & S Distributing
MacAllister Machinery Com
McBride And Son Welding
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Safety Systems

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Fox, Thomas E.

Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Generator Se
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

Chris Faulkner

Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
Embarq

Schwartz Marathon

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Adams Central Community S

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

96.76
31,973.52
37,645.61

91.20

16.50

279.36

20.00

2,302.92
86.42
4,629.88
311.00
170.92
20.00
220.02
23.50
37.64
6,201.24
244.70
1,800.00
80.19
153.05
50.32
3,251.80
62.45
47.85
179.92
1,551.45
326.00
34.50
1,697.86
208.35
429.80
256.76
237.50
109.04
74.00
326.71
1,455.55
214.62
44.40
597.25
10,500.00
102.52
335.00
4,478.38
55.59
159.22
3,000.00

Yendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Geneva Police Department
Graybar

Heller Nursery

Imaging Office Systems, I
Smith, Jan

John J. Whitright

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
National Oil And Gas

Park Center, Inc.
Pitney-Bowes

Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Ward's Sign It Shop
Wembhoft Land Surveying, |
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Teeple, Gary

Bit Mat Products

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Patrick Norton
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Amount

51,138.00
7.62
10,614.47
43.19
1,089.01
82.50
4,271.90
90.00
500.00
408.59
17,075.00
119.60
169.09
2,395.00
908.00
100.00
330.00
39.66
552.05
20.00
45.76
197.20
524.82
420.25
65,368.69
915.31
84,453.50
228.00
220.00
105.84
211.11
640.00
220.00
2,251.97
111.70
52.35
20,100.00
20.00
75.00
957.00
1,372.00
777.30
80.00
202.86
20.00
18,335.42
260.50
367.00

6/16/2009




CMC, LLC

Judith E. Affolder

Purdue University

Scott Wagner, Md

Hobart Sales And Service
Association Of Prosecutin
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing
McGutff Roofing Inc.

Public Health Foundation
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Lexis-Nexis

Dubach Excavating
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Michael Crosby

Adams County Sheriff
Michael G. Werling

Indiana Lawyer

Troyer's

Kimberly A. Jackson
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Dave Schirack Construction
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

GIS Product Solutions
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Barnes & Thornburg

Helena Chemical Company
William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz
Customized Power Services
Bluhm Enterprises

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Ian M. Gilbert

Stephen Ross, PSYD
Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64
Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Spam Soap

IKON Office Solutions
Kevin McIntosh

Association of Indiana Counties
Walgreens

Hirschy's Wearly Monuments
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Global Gov't/Ed

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

16,005.00
30.00
697.40
800.00
567.62
200.00
158.65
120.90
140.63
4,627.10
7,425.00
40.50
1,296.65
1,124.89
142.36
180.88
221.00
893.42
23.00
947.17
20.77
2,639.00
111.00
235.00
491.25
70.00
3,572.02
889.61
100.00
3,318.00
254.40
12,000.00
1,600.00
4,754.40
19.79
870.28
60.50
639.00
450.00
348.68
59.00
1,394.31
29.99
3,013.56
2,193.24
963.94
20.00
166.00
1,350.00
3,650.62
20.00
30.00
4.92
100.00
20.77
319.60
5,419.45

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Angie White

Municipal Electronics

Myers Furniture

Indiana State Bar Associa
Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Agri Drain Corporation
Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage
B & K Hydraulics

Sam's Engine Clinic

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Goodwin Memorial Chapel
Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

John Schirack

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Mary A. Kitson

Leslie W. Marckel

Harvest Land Co-op
Southeastern Equipment Company
101 Auto Body

Edwin Ford

Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Grainger

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kids Law

Steve Johnson Construction
Robert Barger

Drakes Cleaning Service
Henry R. Mayer

PC Mall-Gov

Lynn Selking

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard J.& Margaret Macklin
Richard F. Thompson
Decatur Ace Hardware
Verizon North

Primco, Inc.

First Response

Teresa Thieme

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Rural King

Brenda Alexander
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150.00
14.52
560.00
4,260.00
250.00
33.00
525.00
57.88
5,197.60
40.00
3.25
140.00
100.00
75.00
31.68
20.00
115,915.53
16,924.94
20.00
65.55
312.50
348.13
20.00
187.63
5,534.30
846.82
20.00
23.69
769.64
3,002.00
79.50
3,276.00
1,868.20
675.00
20.00
250.00
20.00
3,077.65
20.00
101.35
6.03
287.35
2.70
40.00
70.76
11.44
550.32
399.69
106.04
967.35
195.03
19,597.45
84.00
20.00
203.04
2,246.58
139.04

6/16/2009



Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Century Business Products
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Association Members Only

Meyer Body Shop
Confirmdelivery.com

Indiana Department of Corrections
Esther Mowery

Dolores Wyss-Brite

Ellen Williamson

Betty Grimm

Alfred L. & Elaine K. Plew
Runyon & Son Farm Drainage
Laura Baker

Jo-el Morgan

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

34.27
250.00
901.66
517.88
303.60
5,783.91
283.13
1,159.20
188.26
11,942.81
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
811.50
2,400.00
30.00

30.00

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Central Indiana Pathology Service
Beverly Salisbury

Wayne F. Steury

Soaptronic, LLC

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Metro Graphic Arts/Red Barn Plat Books
Mark Chaffins

Janice Lengerich

Karen Gray

Nancy McLeland

Leonard J. & Linda L. Schwartz
CelleBrite USA, Corporation
Hubert Isch

Janelle Staub

Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Grand Total

6.44
800.00
100.00

20.00
312.18
5,823.75
1,155.09
2,519.09
194.60
22.88
100.00
100.00
100.00
388.48
4,064.00
69.00
30.00
58,074.45

780,199.16
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