

PUBLISH: Friday, June 19, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 22, 2009.

Certified to before me this June 19, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/5/2009 to 5/29/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/22/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	96.76	Adams County Economic Dev	51,138.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,973.52	Adams County Solid Waste	7.62
Adams County Treasurer	37,645.61	Indiana Michigan Power	10,614.47
Aqua Blast	91.20	Arnold Lumber Company	43.19
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	16.50	Berne Ready Mix	1,089.01
Berne Tri-Weekly News	279.36	Hoosier Blue Flame	82.50
Brateman's	20.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	4,271.90
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	86.42	City Of Berne	500.00
City Of Decatur	4,629.88	Decatur True Value	408.59
Complete Printing Service	311.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	17,075.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	170.92	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	169.09
Decatur Daily Democrat	220.02	Decatur Dental Service	2,395.00
Decatur Tire Center	23.50	Emergency Radio Service	908.00
Erie Haven	37.64	Geneva Police Department	100.00
Gordon Food Service	6,201.24	Graybar	330.00
Grimm's Auto	244.70	Heller Nursery	39.66
Hilty Engine Service	1,800.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	552.05
Indiana Stamp Company	80.19	Smith, Jan	20.00
Janitors Supply Company	153.05	John J. Whitright	45.76
K-Mart	50.32	Kiess Electric	197.20
L & S Distributing	3,251.80	Busse, Louise	524.82
MacAllister Machinery Com	62.45	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
McBride And Son Welding	47.85	Meshberger Brothers Stone	65,368.69
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	179.92	National Oil And Gas	915.31
Nipsco	1,551.45	Park Center, Inc.	84,453.50
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	326.00	Pitney-Bowes	228.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	34.50	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Safety Systems	1,697.86	Selking International	105.84
Shell Fleet Plus	208.35	Sherwin-Williams	211.11
Shifferly Dodge	429.80	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	640.00
Stone-Street Quarries	256.76	Summit Radiology	220.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	237.50	Print Shop	2,251.97
Fox, Thomas E.	109.04	Top Supply Company	111.70
Tractor Supply Company	74.00	Tri-State First Aid	52.35
Two Brothers Generator Se	326.71	U.S. Postmaster	20,100.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,455.55	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	214.62	Ward's Sign It Shop	75.00
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	957.00
West Payment Center	597.25	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,372.00
Chris Faulkner	10,500.00	D & D Auto Repair	777.30
Christopher E. Harvey	102.52	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	80.00
Swiss City Veterinary	335.00	National Serv-All	202.86
Embarq	4,478.38	Teepel, Gary	20.00
Schwartz Marathon	55.59	Bit Mat Products	18,335.42
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	159.22	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	260.50
Adams Central Community S	3,000.00	Patrick Norton	367.00

CMC, LLC	16,005.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	150.00
Judith E. Affolder	30.00	Angie White	14.52
Purdue University	697.40	Municipal Electronics	560.00
Scott Wagner, Md	800.00	Myers Furniture	4,260.00
Hobart Sales And Service	567.62	Indiana State Bar Associa	250.00
Association Of Prosecutin	200.00	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	33.00
Waste Management	158.65	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	525.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	120.90	Agri Drain Corporation	57.88
Energy Products	140.63	Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage	5,197.60
Don Myers Plumbing	4,627.10	B & K Hydraulics	40.00
McGuff Roofing Inc.	7,425.00	Sam's Engine Clinic	3.25
Public Health Foundation	40.50	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,296.65	Goodwin Memorial Chapel	100.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,124.89	McIntire Heating	75.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	142.36	Kristina Buckner	31.68
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	180.88	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Lexis-Nexis	221.00	Benicomp, Inc	115,915.53
Dubach Excavating	893.42	Harvest Land Co-op	16,924.94
Wal-Mart	23.00	John Schirack	20.00
Adams County Truck Repair	947.17	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	65.55
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	20.77	Impac	312.50
Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,639.00	Mary A. Kitson	348.13
Michael Crosby	111.00	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	235.00	Harvest Land Co-op	187.63
Michael G. Werling	491.25	Southeastern Equipment Company	5,534.30
Indiana Lawyer	70.00	101 Auto Body	846.82
Troyer's	3,572.02	Edwin Ford	20.00
Kimberly A. Jackson	889.61	Kendall Electric, Inc.	23.69
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	100.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	769.64
Dave Schirack Construction	3,318.00	Uricks Trucking	3,002.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	254.40	Grainger	79.50
GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	1,600.00	Kids Law	1,868.20
Barnes & Thornburg	4,754.40	Steve Johnson Construction	675.00
Helena Chemical Company	19.79	Robert Barger	20.00
William Borne	870.28	Drakes Cleaning Service	250.00
Deborah A. Schantz	60.50	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Customized Power Services	639.00	PC Mall-Gov	3,077.65
Bluhm Enterprises	450.00	Lynn Selking	20.00
Verizon Wireless	348.68	Stationair's Express	101.35
Landon Patterson	59.00	Karla Marbach	6.03
Moore Medical Corporation	1,394.31	Holly L. Degitz	287.35
Ian M. Gilbert	29.99	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	2.70
Stephen Ross, PSYD	3,013.56	Cochran Distributing	40.00
Triangle Design	2,193.24	First National Bank	70.76
Cintas Location #G64	963.94	John August	11.44
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	550.32
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	166.00	Richard J.& Margaret Macklin	399.69
Spam Soap	1,350.00	Richard F. Thompson	106.04
IKON Office Solutions	3,650.62	Decatur Ace Hardware	967.35
Kevin McIntosh	20.00	Verizon North	195.03
Association of Indiana Counties	30.00	Primco, Inc.	19,597.45
Walgreens	4.92	First Response	84.00
Hirschy's Wearly Monuments	100.00	Teresa Thieme	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	20.77	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	203.04
Embarq Communications, Inc.	319.60	Rural King	2,246.58
Global Gov't/Ed	5,419.45	Brenda Alexander	139.04

Purdue CES Education Fund	34.27	Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	6.44
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Indiana Pathology Service	800.00
Central Customer Charges	901.66	Beverly Salisbury	100.00
Century Business Products	517.88	Wayne F. Steury	20.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	303.60	Soaptronic, LLC	312.18
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	5,783.91	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	5,823.75
Association Members Only	283.13	Sprint	1,155.09
Meyer Body Shop	1,159.20	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,519.09
Confirmdelivery.com	188.26	Metro Graphic Arts/Red Barn Plat Books	194.60
Indiana Department of Corrections	11,942.81	Mark Chaffins	22.88
Esther Mowery	100.00	Janice Lengerich	100.00
Dolores Wyss-Brite	100.00	Karen Gray	100.00
Ellen Williamson	100.00	Nancy McLeland	100.00
Betty Grimm	100.00	Leonard J. & Linda L. Schwartz	388.48
Alfred L. & Elaine K. Plew	811.50	CelleBrite USA, Corporation	4,064.00
Runyon & Son Farm Drainage	2,400.00	Hubert Isch	69.00
Laura Baker	30.00	Janelle Staub	30.00
Jo-el Morgan	30.00	Jutte Excavating, Inc.	58,074.45
		Grand Total	<u><u>780,199.16</u></u>